

ú
SLP(C)No. 6430 OF 2005

ITEM No.MM-7

Court No. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6430/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in DBCWP 7564/04
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANJU GOEL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A Sharan, ASG
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)/
Caveator(s)Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List as notified.

The learned counsel for the respondent, present on caveat, states that till the matter comes u
p for hearing the respondent will not take any steps for release of the goods.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER